

RET/Kmg

1 ***b0228/3.1*** “(4q) MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES. The treatment of section
2 341.25 (1) (a) of the statutes first applies to applications that are submitted for a
3 registration period that begins on October 1, 2003.

4 ***b0228/3.1*** (4r) MOTOR VEHICLE TITLE FEES. The treatment of section 342.14
5 (1) and (3) of the statutes first applies to applications that are submitted on October
6 1, 2003.”

7 ***b0092/1.2* 1643.** Page 1125, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.

8 ***b0153/3.6* 1644.** Page 1125, line 7: after that line insert:

9 ***b0153/3.6*** “(1f) TUITION REIMBURSEMENT. The treatment of sections 20.485 (2)
10 (tf), 45.25 (title), (1), (1g), (2) (intro.), (c), and (d), and (3) (a), (am), and (b) (intro.), and
11 45.396 (1) (c), (4), and (9) of the statutes; the renumbering and amendment of section
12 45.396 (5) of the statutes; and the creation of section 45.396 (5) (b) of the statutes first
13 apply to courses completed after September 1, 2003, or the effective date of this
14 subsection, whichever is later.”

15 ***b0084/1.4* 1645.** Page 1125, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.

16 ***b0178/3.7* 1646.** Page 1125, line 12: delete lines 12 to 16.

17 ***b0076/1.7* 1647.** Page 1125, line 17: delete lines 17 to 24.

18 ***b0076/1.8* 1648.** Page 1126, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.

19 ***b0258/1.26* 1649.** Page 1126, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14 and substitute:

20 ***b0258/1.26*** “(5f) EDUCATIONAL NEEDS ASSESSMENT. The creation of section
21 49.147 (1m) (a) of the statutes first applies to individuals who apply for a Wisconsin
22 Works employment position on January 1, 2004.”

23 ***b0247/1.7* 1650.** Page 1126, line 23: delete “15.105 (26), 16.25.”

Ⓞ

Ⓞ

1 ***b0247/1.8* 1651.** Page 1126, line 24: delete “20.505 (4) (ec), 20.505 (4) (er),”.

2 ***b0033/24.46* 1652.** Page 1127, line 2: delete “13.0999 (2) (a), 13.0999 (3) (a)
3 5.” and substitute “13.099 (2) (a), 13.099 (3) (a) 5.”.

****NOTE: corrects statutory reference.

4 ***b0247/1.9* 1653.** Page 1127, line 2: delete the material beginning with
5 “13.94” and ending with “(q),” on line 3.

6 ***b0247/1.10* 1654.** Page 1127, line 3: delete “16.705 (1m), 16.71 (5),”.

7 ***b0334/1.2* 1655.** Page 1127, line 9: after that line insert:

8 ***b0334/1.2* “(2x) WAGERING ON SIMULCAST RACES.** The treatment of section
9 562.057 (4m) (bm) of the statutes takes effect on January 1, 2007.”.

10 ***b0336/2.6* 1656.** Page 1127, line 9: after that line insert:

11 ***b0336/2.6* “(2k) LAND INFORMATION SYSTEM EXPENDITURES.** The treatment of
12 section 16.966 (3) (by SECTION 230h) of the statutes takes effect on September 1,
13 2005.”.

14 ***b0260/5.21* 1657.** Page 1127, line 20: delete the material beginning with
15 that line and ending with page 1128, line 19.

16 ***b0033/24.47* 1658.** Page 1128, line 8: after “100.261 (3) (b)” insert “(by
17 SECTION 1814)”.

****NOTE: Adds a bill SECTION reference to clarify which treatment of this statute
is being referred to in this effective date provision.

18 ***b0130/3.3* 1659.** Page 1128, line 20: delete “sections 20.115 (2) (j) and
19 173.40” and substitute “section 173.40 (1) (c), (e), (f), and (fm), (2) (a), (b), (c), (d), and
20 (e), (4) (a) and (b), and (5) (a)”.

21 ***b0244/1.4* 1660.** Page 1129, line 3: after that line insert:

1 ***b0244/1.4*** “(1q) SUNSET OF HALFWAY HOUSE PROGRAM. The treatment of
2 sections 20.410 (1) (b) (by SECTION 439r) and 48.981 (1) (b) (by SECTION 1189r) of the
3 statutes and the repeal of section 301.0465 the statutes take effect on July 1, 2008.”.

4 ***b0312/2.17* 1661.** Page 1129, line 17: after “22.09 (1),” insert “22.09 (5),”.

5 ***b0312/2.18* 1662.** Page 1129, line 20: delete “16.78 (1),”.

6 ***b0312/2.19* 1663.** Page 1129, line 22: delete “22.09 (5),”.

7 ***b0312/2.20* 1664.** Page 1130, line 2: after “16.78 (title),” insert “16.78 (1),”.

8 ***b0306/4.56* 1665.** Page 1130, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and substitute
9 “[precedes s. 16.97], 16.99 (4), 16.997 (6) (a), 19.36 (4), 20.225 (1) (kb), 20.505 (1) (im),
10 20.505 (4) (s), (t), (tm), (tu), and (tw), 20.505 (6) (j) 12., 29.038 (1) (a), 36.25 (38) (b)
11 6., 85.12 (3), 196.218 (5) (a)”.

12 ***b0306/4.57* 1666.** Page 1130, line 6: delete “2314” and substitute “2314d”.

13 ***b0155/3.136* 1667.** Page 1130, line 13: delete the material beginning with
14 that line and ending with page 1131, line 4, and substitute:

15 ***b0155/3.136*** “(1b) CREATION OF OFFICE OF STATE HUMAN RELATIONS
16 MANAGEMENT. The treatment of sections 13.121 (4), 13.123 (1) (a) 1., 13.20 (2), 13.48
17 (2) (j), 13.51 (2) (b), 15.105 (title) and (28), 15.16 (1) (intro.), 15.165 (2), 15.17, 15.173,
18 15.175, 15.177, 16.004 (7) (a) and (16), 16.40 (18), 16.415 (1) (by SECTION 169), 16.415
19 (3), 16.50 (3), 16.705 (3) (intro.), 19.45 (11) (a), 20.512 (intro.), (1) (title), (a), (j), (jm),
20 (k), (ka), (km), (m), and (pz), and (2), 20.545, 20.901 (1) (b), 20.916 (2), (4) (a), (4m)
21 (b), (5) (a), (8) (a), and (9) (f) 1., 20.917 (1) (c), (2) (a), (3) (a) 1. and 2., (5) (b), and (6),
22 20.923 (4) (intro.), (f) 1., and (g) 1m., (4g) (intro.), (7) (intro.), and (9), 36.09 (1) (i) and
23 (j), 36.27 (1) (am) 2., 40.05 (1) (b), (4) (ar), and (4g) (a) 4., 40.06 (1) (dm), 45.43 (7) (b),
24 46.29 (3) (d), 49.78 (5), as renumbered, 59.26 (8) (a), 70.99 (3) (a), 73.09 (2) and (5),

1 111.81 (5) and (14), 111.815, 111.83 (3), 111.86 (2), 111.89 (1), 111.91 (4), 111.915,
2 111.92 (1) (a), 146.59 (3) (b), 227.10 (3) (e), 227.47 (2), 230.01 (2), 230.02, 230.03 (9),
3 (9e), (10), (10r), (10w), and (13), 230.04 (title), (1), (1m), (2), (3), (4), (5), (7), (8), (9)
4 (intro.) and (f), (9m), (9r), (b) (intro.), (10) (a), (b), and (c), (11), (12), (13) (intro.), (14),
5 (15), and (16), 230.046 (5) (c), (7), (8), (9) and (10) (intro.), 230.047 (8), 230.06 (1) (c),
6 (d), (e), (f), (g), and (L) and (3), 230.08 (2) (e) 1. and 4. and (ya), (4) (c), and (8), 230.09
7 (1) (intro.), (2) (a), (am), (b), (c), (d), and (g), and (3), 230.12 (1) (a) 3., (c) 2., and (d),
8 (3) (a), (ad), (b), (c), and (e) 1. and 2., (4) (a) and (b), (5) (c), (7m), and (9), 230.13 (1)
9 (intro.), (2), and (3), 230.14 (4), 230.147 (3), 230.15 (1m) (b) (intro.), 230.16 (7m) (b)
10 (intro.) and (c), 230.21 (1m) (b), 230.215 (3) (a) and (b) and (4), 230.22 (1) and (2),
11 230.24 (1), 230.25 (1p), 230.27 (2k), 230.32 (3), 230.33 (2), 230.34 (1) (c) and (4),
12 230.35 (1) (d), (2), (2r) (b), (3) (d) and (e) 2. e. and 5., and (5) (b), 230.37 (1), 230.43 (5),
13 230.44 (1) (b) and (dm) and (4) (bm), 230.45 (1) (h) and (i), 230.46, 230.48 (2), 233.10
14 (3) (c) 4. and (4), 301.16 (1o) (b), 895.65 (2), 938.538 (6m) (b), and 978.12 (1) (c) of the
15 statutes, the renumbering of section 20.512 (1) (i) of the statutes, and SECTION 9118
16 (1b) of this act take effect on the 30th day beginning after publication.”

17 ✓ ***b0206/1.41* 1668.** Page 1131, line 2: delete “(by SECTION 2798)”.

18 ***b0288/1.8* 1669.** Page 1131, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.

19 ***b0284/2.32* 1670.** Page 1132, line 2: after “46.279” insert “(title), (1) to (4),
20 and (5)”.

21 ***b0288/1.9* 1671.** Page 1132, line 2: after “sections” insert “46.278 (6) (f)”.

22 ***b0284/2.33* 1672.** Page 1132, line 6: after “3.” insert “(am)”.

23 ***b0284/2.34* 1673.** Page 1132, line 7: delete “2004” and substitute “2005”.

24 ***b0283/1.2* 1674.** Page 1132, line 10: delete “(by SECTION 1346)”.

1 ***b0282/3.5* 1675.** Page 1132, line 14: after “(6m)” insert “(ag) 8. and”.

2 ✓ ***b0283/1.3* 1676.** Page 1132, line 14: delete “(6m)(ar) 1. a. (by SECTION 1345)
3 and”.

4 ***b0290/3.6* 1677.** Page 1132, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17.

5 ***b0293/P3.4* 1678.** Page 1132, line 17: after that line insert:

6 ***b0293/P3.4*** “(8w) PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRIOR AUTHORIZATION REPORT. The
7 treatment of section 49.45 (49) (i) of the statutes takes effect on January 1, 2005.”.

8 ***b0275/1.4* 1679.** Page 1132, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.

9 ***b0098/4.7* 1680.** Page 1132, line 22: after that line insert:

10 ***b0098/4.7*** “(10c) USE OF INCOME AUGMENTATION REVENUES. The repeal of
11 section 46.46 (2) of the statutes and the amendment of section 46.46 (1) (by SECTION
12 1154e) of the statutes take effect on July 1, 2005.”.

13 ***b0146/2.12* 1681.** Page 1132, line 22: after that line insert:

14 ***b0146/2.12*** “(11k) ASSESSMENTS ON HOSPITALS AND AMBULATORY SURGERY
15 CENTERS. The treatment of section 153.60 (1) of the statutes takes effect on July 1,
16 2004.”.

17 ***b0147/2.3* 1682.** Page 1132, line 22: after that line insert:

18 ***b0147/2.3*** “(11f) DENTAL CLINIC START-UP COSTS. The treatment of section
19 20.435 (5) (dm) (by SECTION 470e) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2004.”.

20 ***b0282/3.6* 1683.** Page 1132, line 22: after that line insert:

21 ***b0282/3.6*** “(11pd) ASSESSMENT OF FACILITY LICENSED BEDS. The treatment of
22 sections 25.77 (3) and 50.14 (title), (1) (a), (3), and (4) of the statutes, the renumbering

1 and amendment of section 50.14 (2) of the statutes, and the creation of section 50.14
2 (2) (b) of the statutes take effect on July 1, 2003.”.

3 *b0287/2.5* **1684**. Page 1132, line 22: after that line insert:

4 *b0287/2.5* “(11d) PRIMARY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM CLAIMS. The treatment of
5 section 20.435 (4) (gp) (by SECTION 458b) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2004.”.

6 *b0290/3.7* **1685**. Page 1132, line 22: after that line insert:

7 *b0290/3.7* “(11g) PRESCRIPTION DRUG ASSISTANCE; COPAYMENT. The treatment
8 of section 49.688 (3) (c) 2. of the statutes takes effect on September 1, 2003, or on the
9 first day of the first month beginning after publication, whichever is later.”.

10 *b0199/1.43* **1686**. Page 1132, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.

11 *b0199/1.44* **1687**. Page 1133, line 1: delete lines 1 to 13.

12 *b0239/2.13* **1688**. Page 1133, line 1: delete “(fe),”.

13 *b0200/1.3* **1689**. Page 1133, line 8: delete “985” and substitute “985d”.

14 *b0239/2.14* **1690**. Page 1133, line 8: delete “1. and 2. and (b) (intro.)” and
15 substitute “1. (by SECTION 986d) and 2. (by SECTION 987d) and (b) (intro.) (by SECTION
16 988d)”.

17 *b0239/2.15* **1691**. Page 1133, line 10: after “(d)” insert “, (fe),”.

18 *b0239/2.16* **1692**. Page 1133, line 13: after that line insert:

19 *b0239/2.16* “(2x) WISCONSIN HIGHER EDUCATION GRANT FUNDING. The repeal
20 and recreation of section 39.435 (8) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2005.”.

21 *b0164/7.6* **1693**. Page 1133, line 19: after that line insert:

22 *b0164/7.6* “(2f) JUVENILE CORRECTIONAL SERVICES REVENUE SUFFICIENCY.
23 SECTION 9130 (2f) of this act takes effect retroactively to March 15, 2003.”.

1 ***b0190/3.15* 1694.** Page 1134, line 2: after that line insert:

2 ***b0190/3.15*** “(1q) APPROVAL FEE INCREASES. The treatment of sections 29.563
3 (2) (a) 1., 2., 4., 5m., 6., 7., and 9. and (b) 1., 2., 3., 3m., 4., 5., 6., 7., and 8., (3) (a) 1.,
4 3., and 5., (b) 1. to 5., and (c) 2., (4) (a) 1. and 2. and (b) 1. and 2., (6) (a) 1., and (12)
5 (a) 1. to 3. and (b) of the statutes takes effect on April 1, 2004.”.

6 ***b0264/2.3* 1695.** Page 1134, line 2: after that line insert:

7 ***b0264/2.3*** “(1k) SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FOX RIVER COMMISSION. The repeal and
8 recreation of section 20.370 (5) (cq) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2004.”.

9 ***b0257/4.13* 1696.** Page 1134, line 5: after that line insert:

10 ***b0257/4.13*** “(1f) GENERAL EQUALIZATION AIDS; TRANSPORTATION FUND. The
11 treatment of sections 13.101 (6) (a) (by SECTION 8m), 16.50 (1) (b) (by SECTION 173m),
12 16.52 (10) (by SECTION 179m), 118.153 (4) (b) (by SECTION 2007m), 121.007 (by
13 SECTION 2033m), 121.07 (7) (b) (by SECTION 2034m), and 121.08 (4) (a) (intro.) (by
14 SECTION 2036m), 2. (by SECTION 2037m), and 3. (by SECTION 2038m) and (b) (by
15 SECTION 2039m) of the statutes and the repeal of sections 20.255 (2) (r) and 25.40 (2)
16 (b) 19r. of the statutes take effect on July 1, 2005.”.

17 ***b0337/1.6* 1697.** Page 1134, line 5: after that line insert:

18 ***b0337/1.6*** “(1m) DRIVER EDUCATION AID. The treatment of sections 20.255 (2)
19 (em), 20.292 (1) (fc), 115.28 (11) (intro.), 115.817 (10) (a), and 121.41 (1) of the
20 statutes, the repeal of section 121.41 (2) (title) of the statutes, and the renumbering
21 of section 121.41 (2) of the statutes take effect on July 1, 2004.”.

22 ***b0354/3.6* 1698.** Page 1134, line 5: after that line insert:

23 **“(1z) SPECIAL EDUCATION SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION.** The treatment of
24 sections 20.255 (2) (bb), 115.88 (1m) (a) and (am), (2), (2m), (3), (4), (6), and (8),

1 115.882 (by SECTION 1999c), 115.93, and 118.255 (4) of the statutes takes effect on
2 July 1, 2004.”.

3 *b0275/1.5* **1699**. Page 1134, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.

4 *b0372/5.16* **1700**. Page 1134, line 16: delete “(db)” and substitute “(dd)”.

5 *b0185/1.3* **1701**. Page 1134, line 17: after that line insert:

6 *b0185/1.3* “(1b) BAD DEBT DEDUCTIONS. The treatment of sections 139.362 and
7 139.801 of the statutes takes effect on the first day of the 2nd month beginning after
8 publication.”.

9 *b0372/5.17* **1702**. Page 1134, line 17: after that line insert:

10 *b0372/5.17* “(1m) MUNICIPAL AID DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT. The treatment of
11 sections 20.835 (1) (de) and 79.01 (2f) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2006.”.

12 *b0377/4.8* **1703**. Page 1134, line 17: after that line insert:

13 *b0377/4.8* “(2f) SHARED REVENUE; FEDERAL GRANT. The repeal of section 20.835
14 (1) (m) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2004.”.

15 *b0371/1.8* **1704**. Page 1135, line 2: delete lines 2 to 6.

16 *b0062/1.95* **1705**. Page 1135, line 9: delete “and 343.12 (4) (a) 2.” and
17 substitute “343.12 (4) (a) 2., and 343.12 (4) (a) 3.”.

18 *b0062/1.96* **1706**. Page 1135, line 11: after “statutes,” insert “the
19 consolidation, renumbering, and amendment of section 343.12 (4) (a) (intro.) and 1.
20 of the statutes;”.

21 *b0062/1.97* **1707**. Page 1135, line 11: delete “343.02 (1),”.

22 *b0272/2.18* **1708**. Page 1135, line 12: after “343.03 (1) (a)” insert “(by
23 SECTION 2522)”.

1 ***b0062/1.98* 1709.** Page 1135, line 13: delete “343.07 (1m) (intro.),”.

2 ***b0062/1.99* 1710.** Page 1135, line 14: delete “343.12 (4) (a) 1., 343.12 (4) (a)
3 3.”.

4 ***b0062/1.101* 1711.** Page 1135, line 15: before “343.23” insert “343.23 (1)
5 (intro.), 343.23 (1) (c),”.

6 ***b0062/1.100* 1712.** Page 1135, line 15: delete “, 343.20 (1) (d),”.

7 ***b0062/1.102* 1713.** Page 1135, line 15: delete “343.31 (2), 343.31”.

8 ***b0062/1.104* 1714.** Page 1135, line 16: after “343.315 (2) (f) 2.” insert
9 “343.315 (2) (h), 343.44 (1) (c),”.

10 ***b0062/1.103* 1715.** Page 1135, line 16: delete “(2m),”.

11 ***b0062/1.105* 1716.** Page 1135, line 19: delete “343.12 (3m),”.

12 ***b0272/2.19* 1717.** Page 1135, line 24: after that line insert:

13 ***b0272/2.19*** “(2z) COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
14 ENDORSEMENTS. The treatment of sections 340.01 (8) (d), 343.03 (1) (a) (by SECTION
15 2521w), 343.04 (1) (c) 2. and (2) (a), 343.055 (3), 343.07 (1m) (d), 343.125, 343.14 (2g),
16 343.16 (1) (a), 343.17 (3) (d) 1m. and 6., 343.20 (1) (a) and (2) (b), 343.23 (2) (a) (intro.),
17 343.245 (2) (a) 1., 343.265 (1r), 343.28 (1) and (2), 343.315 (2) (b) and (i), and 345.11
18 (2m) (b) of the statutes, the renumbering and amendment of section 343.20 (2) of the
19 statutes, and SECTION 9153 (2z) of this act take effect on November 1, 2003, or on the
20 day after publication, whichever is later.”.

21 ***b0156/1.5* 1718.** Page 1136, line 9: delete “(by SECTION 817)”.

22 ***b0157/1.10* 1719.** Page 1136, line 9: delete “(by SECTION 817)”.

23 ***b0113/1.6* 1720.** Page 1136, line 15: delete “(by SECTION 1472)”.

1 ***b0192/3.36* 1721.** Page 1136, line 19: delete “(by SECTION 1599)”.

2 ***b0107/1.47* 1722.** Page 1137, line 2: delete “(by SECTION 2274)”.

3 ***b0107/1.48* 1723.** Page 1137, line 3: delete that line and substitute “195.60
4 (3), (4) (d), and (5)”.

5 ***b0239/2.17* 1724.** Page 1137, line 22: after that line insert:

6 ***b0239/2.17*** “(2x) AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES GRANT FUNDING. The treatment of
7 sections 36.25 (14) (by SECTION 933g) and 36.34 (1) (b) (by SECTION 939g) of the
8 statutes and the repeal and recreation of section 20.285 (1) (h) of the statutes take
9 effect on July 1, 2005.”.

10 ***b0258/1.27* 1725.** Page 1138, line 1: delete lines 1 to 17 and substitute:

11 ***b0258/1.27*** “(1f) EDUCATIONAL NEEDS ASSESSMENT. The renumbering and
12 amendment of section 49.147 (1m) of the statutes and the creation of section 49.147
13 (1m) (a) of the statutes take effect on January 1, 2004.”.

14 ✓ ***b0084/1.5* 1726.** Page 1138, line 12: delete “(by SECTION 2676)”.

15 ***b0166/1.9* 1727.** Page 1138, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23 and substitute:

16 ***b0166/1.9*** “(2z) ELIMINATION OF WISCONSIN CONSERVATION CORPS. The repeal
17 of sections 20.445 (1) (u) and 106.217 of the statutes takes effect on the first day of
18 the 48th month beginning after publication.”.

19 ***b0178/3.8* 1728.** Page 1138, line 23: after that line insert:

20 ***b0178/3.8*** “(4c) APPROPRIATION FOR CHILD SUPPORT ORDER RECONCILIATION. The
21 repeal of section 20.445 (3) (bm) of the statutes takes effect on June 30, 2005.”.

22 ***b0213/3.24* 1729.** Page 1139, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.

23 ✓ ***b0033/24.48* 1730.** Page 1139, line 3: after “102.81” insert “(2)”.

rev / km g

✓ Item 1658 - deleted because it's from technical

✓ Item 1668 - deleted - OK'd by MOP - not needed because of item 1667

✓ Item 1676 - OK'd by JJK to reconcile with item 1675

✓ Items 1688 to 1691 - OK'd by GMM - the main draft dropped ^{so} adjustments ^{not} needed

✓ Item 1719 - OK'd by JJK (both do the same thing)

✓ Item 1726 - OK'd by PJK - (not needed because the whole draft dropped)

✓ Item 1730 - ~~treatment~~ by technical drops